VCU (24-13,11-7 Atlantic 10) -vs- South Fla. (25-8,16-2 AAC)

03/24/24 at Yuengling Center, Tampa, FL

_I?_ate: (;3é %4F/) I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 6,398 VeU 32 38 70
Site: Yuengling Center, Tampa, FL South Fla. 30 35 65
Referees: Erroll Lewis, Michael Wallace, Shane Land
VCU 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Jackson,Zeb * 29 5-9 4-7 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 1 14
07 Bairstow,Sean - 35 4-10 1-2 4-4 1-5 6 1 4 0 0 1 13
21  Fermin,Christian * 21  5-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 1 2 0 10
13  Kuany,Kuany =3 14 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 6
11 Shulga,Max * 25 1-6 1-3 2-2 2-1 3 0 4 3 1 0 5
10 Lawal,Toibu 19 2-3 0-0 6-8 3-2 5 3 0 2 1 1 10
08 Belle,Michael 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 5
22  Bamisile,Joe 25 2-10 0-6 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 4
05  Billups III,Alphonzo 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
01 Nelson,Jason 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-55 10-26 12-14 10-23 33 14 13 10 5 5 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29 37.93% 6-17 35.29% 4-4 100.00%
Second Half 13-26 50.00% 4-9 44.44% 8-10 80.00%
Total 24-55 43.6% 10-26 38.5% 12-14 85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 13

South Fla. 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Youngblood,Chris * 37 10-16 1-5 7-7 4-2 6 2 2 2 0 0 28

11 Pryor,Kasean & 27 6-12 1-3 1-1 0-10 10 2 3 4 0 1 14

02 Placer,Jose * 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4

05 Stroud,Brandon & 27 1-3 0-1 1-2 5-4 9 2 2 0 0 1 3

04 Knox,Kobe * 22 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2

00 Reid,Jayden 24  3-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 8

01 Miguel,Selton 21 2-12 0-4 0-1 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 4

15  Walker Jr.,Corey 13 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2

20 Hines Jr.,Sam 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 4-20 11-15 15-23 38 13 14 9 0 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-34 35.29% 1-11 9.09% 5-6 83.33%

Second Half 13-27 48.15% 3-9 33.33% 6-9 66.67%

Total 25-61 41.0% 4-20 20.0% 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: VCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.

MISS JUMPER by SHULGA,MAX(in the paint) 19:30
-- REBOUND DEF by STROUD,BRANDON
19:05 MISS 3PTR by KNOX,KOBE
-- REBOUND OFF by STROUD,BRANDON
19:00 0-2 H2 GOOD DUNK by PRYOR,KASEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STROUD,BRANDON

TURNOVER by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN 18:38
18:38 STEAL by STROUD,BRANDON
18:26 MISS 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by STROUD,BRANDON
18:19 MISS JUMPER by KNOX,KOBE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAIRSTOW,SEAN o=
GOOD 3PTR by SHULGA,MAX 18:11  3-2 V1
ASSIST by JACKSON,ZEB o=
17:50 3-5 H2 GOOD 3PTR by PRYOR,KASEAN
o= ASSIST by KNOX,KOBE
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEB 17:33  6-5 V1
ASSIST by KUANY,KUANY o=
17:15  6-7 H1 GOOD JUMPER by PRYOR,KASEAN
o= ASSIST by STROUD,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by KUANY,KUANY 17:04 9-7 V2
ASSIST by SHULGA,MAX --
16:51 MISS 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by STROUD,BRANDON
16:46 MISS LAYUP by STROUD,BRANDON(in the paint)
BLOCK by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN 16:46
-- REBOUND OFF by STROUD,BRANDON
FOUL by KUANY,KUANY 16:43
16:43 MISS FT by STROUD,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHULGA,MAX 16:43
SUB OUT by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN 16:43
SUB IN by LAWAL, TOIBU 16:43
SUB IN by BAMISILE,JOE 16:43
16:43 9-8 V1 GOOD FT by STROUD,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by KUANY,KUANY 16:12
-- REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN
16:06 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,KASEAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
15:48 FOUL by STROUD,BRANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48
15:48 SUB OUT by PLACER,JOSE
15:48 SUB OUT by KNOX,KOBE
15:48 SUB OUT by STROUD,BRANDON
15:48 SUB IN by REID,JAYDEN
15:48 SUB IN by MIGUEL,SELTON
15:48 SUB IN by HINES JR.,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEB 15:27 12-8 V4

ASSIST by BAIRSTOW,SEAN --
15:10 12-10 V2 GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,KASEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by BAMISILE,JOE 14:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MIGUEL,SELTON
FOUL by BAMISILE,JOE 14:37
14:37 12-11 V1 GOOD FT by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
14:37 12-12 GOOD FT by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
14:37 SUB OUT by PRYOR,KASEAN

14:37 SUB IN by WALKER JR.,COREY



SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEB 14:37

SUB OUT by KUANY,KUANY 14:37
SUB IN by BELLE,MICHAEL 14:37
SUB IN by SHULGA,MAX 14:37
14:37 12-13 H1 GOOD FT by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by BAIRSTOW,SEAN 14:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by TEAM 14:05

13:48 12-15 H3 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MIGUEL,SELTON

TURNOVER by SHULGA,MAX 13:26
13:26 STEAL by REID,JAYDEN
13:23 MISS JUMPER by REID,JAYDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by SHULGA,MAX 13:23
REBOUND DEF by BAMISILE,JOE =
TURNOVER by SHULGA,MAX 13:18
13:18 STEAL by MIGUEL,SELTON
13:15 MISS JUMPER by MIGUEL,SELTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAIRSTOW,SEAN ==
MISS 3PTR by BAMISILE,JOE 12:56
REBOUND OFF by SHULGA,MAX ==

12:53 SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
12:53 SUB IN by KNOX,KOBE
GOOD JUMPER by BAMISILE,JOE(in the paint) 12:41 14-15 H1

ASSIST by SHULGA,MAX =
12:16 14-17 H3 GOOD DUNK by WALKER JR.,COREY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HINES JR.,SAM

TURNOVER by SHULGA,MAX 11:58
11:58 STEAL by WALKER JR.,COREY
11:50 TURNOVER by KNOX,KOBE
STEAL by BELLE,MICHAEL 11:50
11:46 FOUL by MIGUEL,SELTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45
SUB OUT by BAMISILE,JOE 11:45
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEB 11:45
GOOD FT by BAIRSTOW,SEAN(fastbreak) 11:45 15-17 H?2
GOOD FT by BAIRSTOW, SEAN(fastbreak) 11:45 16-17 H1
SUB OUT by BAIRSTOW,SEAN 11:45
SUB IN by BILLUPS III,ALPHONZO 11:45
11:22 MISS 3PTR by MIGUEL,SELTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
11:01 FOUL by REID,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by SHULGA,MAX 11:01 17-17
11:01 SUB OUT by HINES JR.,SAM
11:01 SUB IN by STROUD,BRANDON
GOOD FT by SHULGA,MAX 11:01 18-17 V1
10:34 18-19 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MIGUEL,SELTON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SHULGA,MAX(in the paint) 10:14
= REBOUND DEF by STROUD,BRANDON
10:04 MISS 3PTR by MIGUEL,SELTON
= REBOUND OFF by WALKER JR.,COREY
09:51 SUB OUT by MIGUEL,SELTON
09:51 SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,COREY
09:51 SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
09:51 SUB IN by PRYOR,KASEAN
SUB OUT by LAWAL, TOIBU 09:51
SUB IN by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN 09:51
SUB OUT by BELLE,MICHAEL 09:51
SUB IN by BAMISILE,JOE 09:51
09:50 TURNOVER by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
STEAL by BAMISILE,JOE 09:50

TURNOVER by BAMISILE,JOE 09:49



REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEB
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEB

SUB OUT by SHULGA,MAX
SUB IN by BAIRSTOW,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by BAIRSTOW,SEAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BILLUPS III,ALPHONZO
REBOUND OFF by BAIRSTOW,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by BAMISILE,JOE
REBOUND OFF by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAMISILE,JOE
MISS 3PTR by BILLUPS III,ALPHONZO

REBOUND DEF by BILLUPS III,ALPHONZO
MISS 3PTR by BAMISILE,JOE

SUB OUT by BILLUPS III,ALPHONZO
SUB OUT by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by LAWAL,TOIBU

SUB IN by KUANY,KUANY

TURNOVER by LAWAL,TOIBU

FOUL by LAWAL,TOIBU

GOOD 3PTR by KUANY,KUANY
ASSIST by JACKSON,ZEB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEB

SUB IN by SHULGA,MAX

MISS JUMPER by KUANY,KUANY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAWAL, TOIBU

GOOD LAYUP by LAWAL, TOIBU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KUANY,KUANY

MISS 3PTR by BAMISILE,JOE
REBOUND OFF by SHULGA,MAX
MISS 3PTR by SHULGA,MAX

FOUL by LAWAL,TOIBU
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by LAWAL,TOIBU
SUB OUT by KUANY,KUANY
SUB IN by BELLE,MICHAEL

21-19

21-21

23-21

23-23

23-24

26-24

28-24
28-26

28-28

V2

V2

H1

V2

V4
V2

MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,KASEAN

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN
TURNOVER by PRYOR,KASEAN
SUB OUT by REID,JAYDEN

SUB IN by PLACER,JOSE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
ASSIST by PLACER,JOSE

MISS 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,KASEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN
TURNOVER by PRYOR,KASEAN

FOUL by PLACER,JOSE

STEAL by PRYOR,KASEAN
GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,KASEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PRYOR,KASEAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by KNOX,KOBE
SUB IN by MIGUEL,SELTON

MISS LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PLACER,JOSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLACER,JOSE
GOOD JUMPER by PLACER,JOSE

REBOUND DEF by MIGUEL,SELTON



SUB IN by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by BAIRSTOW,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by BAIRSTOW,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAMISILE,JOE
MISS 3PTR by BELLE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by BELLE,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by BAMISILE,JOE
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEB
SUB IN by KUANY,KUANY

REBOUND DEF by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ZEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHULGA,MAX

28-30

32-30

H2

V2

MISS JUMPER by MIGUEL,SELTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STROUD,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by PRYOR,KASEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLACER,JOSE
MISS 3PTR by STROUD,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by MIGUEL,SELTON

REBOUND OFF by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by PLACER,JOSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by MIGUEL,SELTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PLACER,JOSE

SUB IN by REID,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by MIGUEL,SELTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,KASEAN(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: VCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.
20:00 SUB OUT by REID,JAYDEN
20:00 SUB OUT by MIGUEL,SELTON
20:00 SUB IN by PLACER,JOSE
20:00 SUB IN by KNOX,KOBE
19:50 32-33 H1 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
== ASSIST by PRYOR,KASEAN
TURNOVER by KUANY,KUANY 19:31
19:09 MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,KASEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEB --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEB 18:46 35-33 V2
ASSIST by SHULGA,MAX --
18:27 TURNOVER by PRYOR,KASEAN
GOOD JUMPER by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 18:14 37-33 V4
17:58 MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,KASEAN
REBOUND DEF by BAIRSTOW,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEB(fastbreak) 17:51 40-33 V7
ASSIST by BAIRSTOW,SEAN --
17:28 MISS 3PTR by KNOX,KOBE
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
17:26 40-35 V5 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SHULGA,MAX(in the paint) 17:02
== REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN
GOOD JUMPER by STROUD,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
16:56 40-37 V3 paint)

ASSIST by PRYOR,KASEAN



GOOD JUMPER by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by SHULGA,MAX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHULGA,MAX

SUB OUT by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by LAWAL,TOIBU

SUB IN by BAMISILE,JOE

TURNOVER by LAWAL,TOIBU

REBOUND DEF by BAIRSTOW,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEB

FOUL by KUANY,KUANY

SUB OUT by KUANY,KUANY
SUB IN by BELLE,MICHAEL
FOUL by LAWAL,TOIBU

SUB OUT by LAWAL,TOIBU
SUB IN by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEB

MISS 3PTR by BAMISILE,JOE
FOUL by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEB
SUB OUT by BAMISILE,JOE
SUB IN by NELSON,JASON

SUB IN by SHULGA,MAX

REBOUND DEF by BELLE,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by BAIRSTOW,SEAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SHULGA,MAX

SUB OUT by SHULGA,MAX
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEB

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JASON

GOOD JUMPER by BAIRSTOW,SEAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by BAIRSTOW,SEAN

16:29 42-37
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42-39

44-39

44-41

46-41

11:40 46-43
11:17 48-43

V5

V3

V 5

V3

V5

V3
V5

SUB OUT by PLACER,JOSE

SUB OUT by KNOX,KOBE

SUB OUT by STROUD,BRANDON
SUB OUT by PRYOR,KASEAN
SUB IN by REID,JAYDEN

SUB IN by MIGUEL,SELTON
SUB IN by WALKER JR.,COREY
SUB IN by HINES JR.,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
ASSIST by REID,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by MIGUEL,SELTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM

MISS 3PTR by MIGUEL,SELTON

FOUL by HINES JR.,SAM
FOUL by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WALKER JR.,COREY

MISS FT by WALKER JR.,COREY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WALKER JR.,COREY

MISS JUMPER by WALKER JR.,COREY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
ASSIST by HINES JR.,SAM

REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM

MISS JUMPER by HINES JR.,SAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REID,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by YOUNGBLOOD, CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS(in the paint)



BLOCK by BELLE,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by BELLE,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by BAIRSTOW,SEAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NELSON,JASON

SUB OUT by BAIRSTOW,SEAN
SUB IN by BILLUPS III,ALPHONZO
SUB IN by BAMISILE,JOE

FOUL by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by BELLE,MICHAEL
ASSIST by BILLUPS III,ALPHONZO

GOOD 3PTR by BILLUPS III,ALPHONZO
ASSIST by BELLE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by BELLE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BAIRSTOW,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEB

MISS JUMPER by BAIRSTOW,SEAN

FOUL by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FERMIN,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by LAWAL,TOIBU

STEAL by JACKSON,ZEB

GOOD FT by LAWAL, TOIBU(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LAWAL, TOIBU(fastbreak)

BLOCK by LAWAL,TOIBU

FOUL by BAMISILE,JOE
SUB OUT by BAMISILE,JOE
SUB IN by SHULGA,MAX

FOUL by JACKSON,ZEB
TURNOVER by JACKSON,ZEB
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEB
SUB IN by NELSON,JASON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHULGA,MAX

11:07
11:07

11:00
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:46
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:08
09:47
09:21

09:02
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:35

08:16

07:41
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:29
07:29
07:22
07:22
07:22
06:59
06:59
06:55
06:55
06:55
06:40
06:22
06:22
06:22
06:22
06:04
05:52
05:52

50-43

50-44
50-45
53-45

53-47
56-47

56-50

57-50
58-50

58-52

58-55

V7

V6
V5
V8

V6
V9

V6

V7
V8

V6

V3

MISS JUMPER by MIGUEL,SELTON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MIGUEL,SELTON
SUB IN by KNOX,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by REID,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,KOBE

GOOD FT by KNOX,KOBE

GOOD FT by KNOX,KOBE

GOOD JUMPER by REID,JAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KNOX,KOBE

REBOUND OFF by WALKER JR.,COREY
TURNOVER by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,COREY

SUB OUT by HINES JR.,SAM

SUB IN by STROUD,BRANDON

SUB IN by PRYOR,KASEAN

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN
GOOD 3PTR by REID,JAYDEN
ASSIST by PRYOR,KASEAN

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN

TURNOVER by REID,JAYDEN

FOUL by KNOX,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by KNOX,KOBE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by REID,JAYDEN
ASSIST by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS



SUB IN by BAMISILE,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by BAIRSTOW,SEAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BILLUPS III,ALPHONZO
SUB OUT by NELSON,JASON

SUB OUT by BILLUPS III,ALPHONZO
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEB

SUB IN by BELLE,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by BAIRSTOW,SEAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BAIRSTOW,SEAN(in the paint)

STEAL by LAWAL,TOIBU

GOOD FT by LAWAL, TOIBU(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LAWAL, TOIBU(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ZEB(in the paint)

FOUL by JACKSON,ZEB
SUB OUT by BELLE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SHULGA,MAX

MISS JUMPER by LAWAL,TOIBU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEB

MISS 3PTR by BAMISILE,JOE

REBOUND OFF by LAWAL, TOIBU

GOOD LAYUP by LAWAL, TOIBU(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BAMISILE,JOE
SUB IN by BELLE,MICHAEL
MISS FT by LAWAL,TOIBU

STEAL by BAIRSTOW,SEAN

SUB OUT by BELLE,MICHAEL

SUB IN by BAMISILE,JOE

MISS LAYUP by BAIRSTOW,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAMISILE,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by BAMISILE,JOE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAMISILE,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAWAL, TOIBU

SUB OUT by BAMISILE,JOE
SUB IN by BELLE,MICHAEL
MISS FT by LAWAL,TOIBU

FOUL by BAIRSTOW,SEAN
SUB OUT by BELLE,MICHAEL

05:52
05:38
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
04:50
04:25
04:06
04:06
03:59
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:46
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
02:58

02:36

02:18
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:31
01:26
01:18
01:14
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:21
00:21
00:21

60-55

60-56
60-57

60-59

61-59
62-59

62-60

62-61

64-61

66-61
66-63

66-65

V5

V4
V3

V1

V2
V3

V2

V1

V3

V5
V3

V1

GOOD FT by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
GOOD FT by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by STROUD,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS(in the paint)
FOUL by KNOX,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN

TURNOVER by PRYOR,KASEAN

FOUL by PRYOR,KASEAN

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN

GOOD FT by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS
SUB OUT by KNOX,KOBE

SUB IN by MIGUEL,SELTON

GOOD FT by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN
MISS JUMPER by REID,JAYDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by MIGUEL,SELTON

REBOUND DEF by STROUD,BRANDON
TURNOVER by MIGUEL,SELTON

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MIGUEL,SELTON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN
GOOD LAYUP by MIGUEL,SELTON(in the paint)



SUB IN by BAMISILE,JOE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,TOIBU
SUB OUT by BAMISILE,JOE

SUB IN by BELLE,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by BAIRSTOW,SEAN
GOOD FT by BAIRSTOW,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,TOIBU

GOOD FT by LAWAL,TOIBU(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LAWAL,TOIBU(fastbreak)

00:21
00:21
00:21

00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:05

00:02
00:02
00:02

67-65
68-65

69-65
70-65

V2
V3

V4
V5

MISS FT by MIGUEL,SELTON

FOUL by STROUD,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,CHRIS

FOUL by PRYOR,KASEAN



